PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John McKeen	10/26/2004
Gabriel M. Serban	10/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Milltronics Process Instruments Inc.
Street Address:	1954 Technology Drive
City:	Peterborough, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K9J 7B1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10956959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: djgibby@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darin J. Gibby

Total Attachments: 3

source=040128000300US#page1.tif source=040128000300US#page2.tif source=040128000300US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015345 FRAME: 0063

500011372

OU OVS H

U.S. Application No.: 10/956,959

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN McKEEN and GABRIEL M. SERBAN, whose full post office addresses are 1244 Mann Road, Bridgenorth, Ontario, KOL 1HO, Canada; and 1264 York Mills Road, Apt. #710, North York, Ontario, M3A 1Y9, Canada, are the inventors of an invention entitled

ANTENNA WITH INTEGRAL SEALING MEMBER
FOR A RADAR-BASED LEVEL MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

for which they have on October 26, 2004, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 1954 Technology Drive, P.O. Box 4225, Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 7B1, Canada, has acquired from the said JOHN MCKEEN and GABRIEL M. SERBAN the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

PATENT REEL: 015345 FRAME: 0064 NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to them in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said JOHN MCKEEN and GABRIEL M. SERBAN hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND THE SAID JOHN MCKEEN and GABRIEL M. SERBAN hereby covenant and agree for themselves, their heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest in SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors and assigns.

AND THE SAID JOHN MCKEEN and GABRIEL M. SERBAN hereby grant to William B. Vass (Registration No. 36,416), the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

PATENT REEL: 015345 FRAME: 0065 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said JOHN MCKEEN has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

JOHN MCKEEN

OCTOBER 26, 2m4

Place:

Date:

PETERBOROUGH, ON, CANADA

Witness:

Witness:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GABRIEL M. SERBAN has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal on the date noted and before the witnesses whose signatures appear below.

GABRIEL M. SERBAN

Patrices 20 2004

Place: PETERROPER DA CANA

Witness:

Date:

Witness:

· ·

PATENT REEL: 015345 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 11/09/2004